# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RITA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LLC	10/17/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.
Street Address:	603 QUEENSBURY AVENUE
City:	QUEENSBURY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12804

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6551311
Patent Number:	6500175
Patent Number:	6471698
Patent Number:	6962587
Patent Number:	6652516
Patent Number:	6632221
Patent Number:	6632222
Patent Number:	6641580
Patent Number:	6660002
Patent Number:	6663624
Patent Number:	6770070
Patent Number:	6869430
Patent Number:	7025765
Patent Number:	7108696
Patent Number:	7150744
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 021719 FRAME: 0513

500683842

	Patent Number:	7160296
ſ	Patent Number:	6569159

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 00 44 1534 811208

 Email:
 pscott@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: COMPUTER PATENT ANNUITIES

Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, UNITED KINGDOM JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Scott

Total Attachments: 1

source=USA Deed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021719 FRAME: 0514

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RITA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of DELAWARE, with a place of business at 46421 LANDING PARKWAY, FREMONT, CA 94538, USA, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ANGIODYNAMICS, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of DELAWARE, with a place of business at 603 QUEENSBURY AVENUE, QUEENSBURY, **NY 12804, USA**, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

Name: William M Appling
Title: Sr. VP, 255
Date: 10/17/08

RITA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LLC

**RECORDED: 10/23/2008** 

By: Haduf M.

Name: HAROLD MAPES
Title: SR. VP OPERATIONS

Date:

ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.

**PATENT REEL: 021719 FRAME: 0515**